

Text File

Introduced: 9/30/2014

Bill No: 2014-0835, Version: 1

Committee: Committee on Finance and Law

Status: Passed Finally

Presented by Ms. Rudiak

Resolution providing for the issuance of a warrant in the total sum of Twelve Thousand Dollars (\$12,000.00) in favor of Duquesne Light Company, c/o Mark Hamilton, Esquire, Tucker Arensberg, P.C., 1500 One PPG Place, Pittsburgh, PA 15222, releasing and discharging the City of Pittsburgh from all liability arising from any and all claims in the civil action filed in the Court of Common Pleas of Allegheny County, Pennsylvania at AR 13-005962, for damages to a Duquesne Light utility pole and associated facilities located at the intersection of West North Avenue and Preble Avenue, arising from the operation of f a front loader by a City of Pittsburgh employee on or about December 12, 2012, and described more fully in Plaintiff's Complaint in Civil Action. **Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:**

Section 1. The Mayor is hereby authorized to issue and the City Controller to countersign a warrant in the total sum of Twelve Thousand Dollars (\$12,000.00) in favor of Duquesne Light Company, c/o Mark Hamilton, Esquire, Tucker Arensberg, P.C., 1500 One PPG Place, Pittsburgh, PA 15222, releasing and discharging the City of Pittsburgh from all liability arising from any and all claims in the civil action filed in the Court of Common Pleas of Allegheny County, Pennsylvania at AR 13-005962, charging same to 11101.58.58105.108000.2014.